

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF MAY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI

WRIT PETITION 9889 2019



Between:

T. Rajani, W/o late T. Ramu, aged 35 years, R/o Government Qr. No. M.P. 18 New Malakpet, Saidabad, Hyderabad.

Petitioner

AND

Telangana Legislature Secretariat, Telangana Legislative Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad, represented by its Secretary to State Legislature.

Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate P V RAMANA presented this to issue an order or direction more in the nature of mandamus declaring the action of respondent in terminating the services of the petitioner vide O.O. Rt.No. 92/OP.II/2019, Legislature (OP.II) Secretariat, dated 23/04/2019 as illegal, void and contrary to the Telangana Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1991 and consequentially to direct the Respondent to permit the petitioner to continue to be in service as Office Subordinate

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P V RAMANA Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

The Secretary to State Legislature, Telangana Legislature Secretariat, Telangana Legislative Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause to why in the circumstances set out in the petition/appeal and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission .
Post on 06-06-2019.

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- K. ONESIM
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Secretary to State Legislature, Telangana Legislature Secretariat, Telangana Legislative Assembly Buildings, Hyderabad (by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit).
2. One CC to SRI. P. V. RAMANA, Advocate [OPUC].
3. One spare copy.

HIGH COURT

AKS,J

DATED:01/05/2019

Post on 06-06-2019.



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.9889 of 2019